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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to build hostels for boys under the Rashtriya Madhyamik Shiksha Abhiyan (RMSA) to improve their access to school and if so, the details thereof;

(b) the number of girls hostels completed and made functional under the RMSA during the last three years, State/ UT-wise;

(c) whether adequate staff has been posted in the hostels made available under the RMSA and if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the number of girls in the country at present who are availing the hostel facility under the RMSA, State/UT-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) to (d) A statement indicating the number of Girls Hostels completed, in progress and made functional under Rashtriya Madhyamik Shiksha Abhiyan (RMSA) during the last three years, State/Union Territory(UT)-wise is at Annexure. Under RMSA, there is provision for adequate staff for the Girls Hostels. The requirement is assessed by the Project Appraisal Board in its meetings with the concerned State/ UTs. A statement indicating the number of staff in position in Girls Hostels and the number of girls in the country at present availing the hostel facility under RMSA, State/ UT-wise is also at Annexure.
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